Northern Natural Gas Company

FERC Gas Tariff

Sixth Revised Volume No.

Minnesota Energy
Resources Corporation
Contract 112486

ARM Energy Management LLC
Contract 132603

Tenaska Marketing Ventures
Contract 132668

Hartree Partners, LP
Contract 132906

Hartree Partners, LP
Contract 132906

Targa Gas Marketing LLC
Contract 132908

Midwest Natural Gas, Inc.
Contract 132101

Superior Pipeline Texas,
L.L.C. Contract 133529

Mieco Inc.
Contract 134315

Mieco Inc.
Contract 134315

Issued On: September 28,

1

TFX

TFX

TEX

TFX

TFX

TEX

TEX

TEFX

TEFX

TEX

2018

204/

205/

207/

208/

208/

209/

212/

213/

214/

214/

Twenty Fourth Revised Sheet No. 66B.0lc

Superseding

Twenty Third Revised Sheet No. 66B.0lc

45,000

101,186

40,000

52,010

25,700

70,000

744

20,000

68,504

96,812

All Market Area Rochester MN #1D
Receipt Points Rochester MN #2
Rochester MN #1B

Term 10/01/2018 through 10/31/2018
Oasis/NNG Waha NNG Demarcation

E1l Paso/NNG Waha Brownfield Pooling
Kinder Morgan Keystone

Storage Winkler Demarc Def. Delivery
Brownfield Pooling

Oasis/NNG Waha
All Field Area
MID 1 - 7 receipt
Points including the
MID 1-7 Pooling Point

NNG Demarcation
Demarc Def. Delivery

Term 10/01/2018 through 10/31/2018
Oasis/NNG Waha NNG Demarcation

All Field Area Demarc Def. Delivery
MID 1 - MID 7 Brownfield Pooling
Receipt Points

Brownfield Pooling

Term 11/01/2018 through 03/31/2020
Oasis/NNG Waha NNG Demarcation

All Field Area Demarc Def. Delivery
MID 1 - MID 7

Receipt Points

Oasis/NNG Waha
All Field Area
MID 1 - 7 receipt
Points

NNG Demarcation
Demarc Def. Delivery

All Market Area All Market Area
Receipt Points Delivery Points

Beaver Pooling
Superior
Hemphill CO Plant

Beaver Pooling
NNG Demarcation

Term 09/18/2018 through 09/30/2018
NNG Demarcation Ventura Pooling
Point (MID 17-192)

Term 10/01/2018 through 10/31/2018
NNG Demarcation Ventura Pooling
Point (MID 17-192)

Effective On: October 1, 2018



