Twenty Fourth Revised Sheet No. 66B.01c Superseding Twenty Third Revised Sheet No. 66B.01c

Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation Contract 112486	TFX	204/	45,000	All Market Area Rochester MN #1D Receipt Points Rochester MN #2 Rochester MN #1B
ARM Energy Management LLC Contract 132603	TFX	205/	101,186	Term 10/01/2018 through 10/31/2018 Oasis/NNG Waha NNG Demarcation El Paso/NNG Waha Brownfield Pooling Kinder Morgan Keystone Storage Winkler Demarc Def. Delivery Brownfield Pooling
Tenaska Marketing Ventures Contract 132668	TFX	207/	40,000	Oasis/NNG Waha NNG Demarcation All Field Area Demarc Def. Delivery MID 1 - 7 receipt Points including the MID 1-7 Pooling Point
Hartree Partners, LP Contract 132906	TFX	208/	52,010	Term 10/01/2018 through 10/31/2018 Oasis/NNG Waha NNG Demarcation All Field Area Demarc Def. Delivery MID 1 - MID 7 Brownfield Pooling Receipt Points Brownfield Pooling
Hartree Partners, LP Contract 132906	TFX	208/	25,700	Term 11/01/2018 through 03/31/2020 Oasis/NNG Waha NNG Demarcation All Field Area Demarc Def. Delivery MID 1 - MID 7 Receipt Points
Targa Gas Marketing LLC Contract 132908	TFX	209/	70,000	Oasis/NNG Waha NNG Demarcation All Field Area Demarc Def. Delivery MID 1 - 7 receipt Points
Midwest Natural Gas, Inc. Contract 132101	TFX	212/	744	All Market Area All Market Area Receipt Points Delivery Points
Superior Pipeline Texas, L.L.C. Contract 133529	TFX	213/	20,000	Beaver Pooling Superior Hemphill CO Plant
Mieco Inc. Contract 134315	TFX	214/	68,504	Term 09/18/2018 through 09/30/2018 NNG Demarcation Ventura Pooling Point (MID 17-192)
Mieco Inc. Contract 134315	TFX	214/	96,812	Term 10/01/2018 through 10/31/2018 NNG Demarcation Ventura Pooling Point (MID 17-192)

Issued On: September 28, 2018 Effective On: October 1, 2018